' pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Sent via e-mail to:

Mailing Date: May 29, 2018

Ms. Colleen E. Fritz
President
Heritage Springs Memory Care Inc.
327 Farley Circle
Lewisburg, Pennsylvania 17837
RE: Heritage Springs Memory Care
License # 225980
Dear Ms. Fritz:

As a result of the Department’s Bureau of Human Services Licensing inspection
on October 4, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa. Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Anne Graziano
Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services l.icensing
100 Lackawanna Ave., Room 330 | Scranton, PA 18503 | P 800.833.5095 or 570.963.3209 | F 570.963.3018 | www.dhs.pa.gov



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Gode Chapter 2600 Pagetof2

PCH Name HERITAGE SPRENGS MEMORY CARE.

License Number 22598

Address: 327 FARLEY CFRGLE, LEWI&:BURG; PA 17837

1 County! Union

Adminjstrator: Collen Fritz

Region; NORTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: HERITAGE SPRINGS MEMORY CARE ING

Legal Entity Address: 327 FAF{LEY CIRCLE, LEWISBURG, PA 17837

Certtr‘t:ate(s) of Qccupancy
12
a3n 7014
Cantral Keystong

Staffing Hours _
Resident Support; G 7 _ Tolal Dally Staff: 124

Type of inspection; Partial BHA Docket Number:

Waking Staff: 93

Natice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s).
Complaint, Incident

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site

40/04/2047: OHaire, Anne

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectars, if Applicable

Other Details.
Partial or Full Triggers:. _ _ ) . Random Indicators:
Resident Demographic Data as of fnspechon Dates
' Licensed Capacity: 64 Number of Residents who:

Number of Residents Served: 52

Secired Domentia Carg Unit i Home! Yes
Area: The entire building

Sacured Dorientla Unit Capacity, If Applicable: 64

Number of Residents Served in Securdt Dementia Care Unit,
if'applicable: 62

Number of Current Hospice Residents: O

Nimber of Hospicte Resldents in past year: 5

Receive Supplemental Sacurity income: 0
Are 60 Years of Age ot Older; 64

Have Mental finess: 0

Have an Intellectual Disablilty: 0

Have a Moblilty Need: 82

Have n Physical Disability: O
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VicTation Report; 23508 - 10047017 - OHairs, Anne
FCH Name; HERITAGE SPRINGS MEMORY CARE

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600 |
2600.42(h) - A resident may not be neglected, intimidated, physically or verbally abused, misireated, subjected to corporal
punishment or disciplined in-any way.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION o
Resident #1 was wilnessed sexually abusing Resident #2 by toiching his/her breasts unde thelr shid,

1-3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as nocéssary. Reraembir that you must sign und date any attached pages.)

fictucty steps to carrect the violafion described above and steps to prevent a simitar violation fromy occtming again. If sleps cannot be completed
immedialely, incfinde dates hy which the steps will be compleled,

Both Resident 1 and 2 have Dementia, Neither resident remeimnbers the incident,
Resident 2 was found in resident 1's bedroom standing in front of restdent 1,
Resident one was seated in his recliner and had his hand up resident’s shirt
undetermined where under her shirt: Due to lack of visibility, assumption'was made
il'was on or near her breast.

When found by the housekeeper, they were separated and redirected resident 2 the.
common.area,

Residents were pution visual 15 minute checks immediately following incident.

Resident 1 directed to be more involved with-activities. Staff or family walk resident
nuntber two to a different sitting area while in the COMIMON Areas.

No other incidents preceded this one with resident one or two.

All staff trained on-Act 13 twice a year on line or.in person,

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signatire of Legal Entity Representative // -
(Required on EVERY Page %&MQW |
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative — _ pate ;o
| (Required on EVERY Page) \,//7 Head Farith Crceotne ) wtaa — / (2*:/ /// £

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY'NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE)

The above plan of correction is approved asof 12121 ! Plani of correction implementation status as of  12{12170
{Date) T {Date)

[:]' Fully implemented
Parfially Implemented - Adeqguale Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by 6 ) B Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

(initials)

X
1
o

Not Implemented






